RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

THORN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

SPECIAL SESSION 4 Page 1

∠+		1 agc 1
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Present	Richie Boring	Present
Present	Bradley Blain	Present
d Corns		
		ne Proposed Zoning
s stated that the zoning att	torney wrote the proposed zoning	resolution. A brief
Vilson and was seconded	by Trustee Boring. Votes were:	
e by Trustee Boring and s	seconded by Trustee Wilson. Vote	
arlove	Richie Bor	ing
Vilson	Bradley Bla	in
	Present Present d Corns hat the purpose of tonight tive Power Sources (Smant Stated that the zoning attacept the zoning resolutivilson and was seconded Bradley Blain; Abstained as asked the trustee's if the ested to keep the fee the set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Boring and set the Small Wind Farm/se by Trustee Blain. Votes we wanted to the set of the set o	Present Richie Boring Present Richie Boring Bradley Blain I Corns That the purpose of tonight's Public Hearing is to consider the trive Power Sources (Small Wind Farm/Turbines). The stated that the zoning attorney wrote the proposed zoning accept the zoning resolution addition of Article XXX-Small Vilson and was seconded by Trustee Boring. Votes were: Bradley Blain; Abstained. The stated to keep the fee the same as it is for solar panels. A bridge the Small Wind Farm/Turbine fee at a \$35.00 flat fee pee by Trustee Boring and seconded by Trustee Wilson. Vote Vilson; Aye, Bradley Blain; Abstained. The stated to discuss, a motion was made to adjourn the meeting at any Trustee Blain. Votes were: Richie Boring; Aye, Richard Richie Boring; Aye, Richard Richie Boring.

All of the formal actions of Thorn Township concerning and relating to the adoption of resolutions and/or motions passed at this meeting were adopted in a meeting open to the public, in compliance with the law, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.